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Remuneration Expenses Total

$ $ $

Members of Council 1,696,432.97              9,321.24                            1,705,754.21

24,316.60                   1,312.02                            25,628.62

36,177.72                   - 36,177.72

- 3,692.95                            3,692.95

11,261.36                   5,393.25                            16,654.61

5,250.00                     - 5,250.00

253,500.00                 623.00                               254,123.00

- - -

- 80.39                                 80.39

- 166.05                               166.05

95,750.00                   - 95,750.00

- - -

 Total 2,122,688.65              20,588.90                          2,143,277.55                                          
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Board
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City of Hamilton

(a)

Council Member Remuneration *

Council Representation Other 

(AMO, FCM etc.) (Mileage, Community Events etc.)

$ $

F. Eisenberger 3,360.82                                                 

B. Clark 100.00                                                    

C. Collins -                                                          

J. Danko 827.63                                                    

J. Farr 242.49                                                    

L. Ferguson 283.56                                                    

T. Jackson 696.93                                                    

B. Johnson 1,502.31                                                 

S. Merulla -                                                          

N. Nann 717.63                                                    

J. Partridge 289.83                                                    

E. Pauls 100.00                                                    

M. Pearson 797.41                                                    

A. VanderBeek -                                                          

T. Whitehead -                                                          

M. Wilson 402.63                                                    

Total -                                    9,321.24                                                 

* Actual remuneration paid to Mayor and Councillors.

Remuneration paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and By-law 01-023. Expenses paid pursuant to Section 

283 (1), (2) and (3) of the Municipal Act.

Expenses ***

100,486.40                    

$

100,486.40                    

100,486.40                    

190,594.61                    

100,486.40                    

100,486.40                    

100,961.42                    

100,486.40                    

100,486.40                    

100,486.40                    

100,486.40                    

98,553.74                      

100,486.40                    

100,486.40                    

100,486.40                    

100,486.40                    

1,696,432.97                 
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City of Hamilton

*** Expense Notes

Councillor Wilson -  Other Expenses - $402.63

Councillor Ferguson -  Other Expenses - $283.56

Councillor Danko - Other Expenses - $827.63

Councillor Farr -  Other Expenses - $242.49

Councillor Jackson -  Other Expenses  - $696.93

Councillor Johnson -  Other Expenses - $1,502.31

Councillor Merulla -  Other Expenses - $0

Councillor Nann -  Other Expenses - $717.63

Councillor Partridge -  Other Expenses - $289.83

Councillor Whitehead - Other Expenses - $0

Councillor Pauls -  Other Expenses - $100.00

Councillor Pearson - Other Expenses - $797.41

Councillor VanderBeek -  Other Expenses - $0

Mayor Eisenberger  attended the Big City's Mayor Caucus in Ottawa, February 5 - 8, 2020 - $2,090.41.  Other expenses 

$1,270.41

Councillor Collins -  Other Expenses - $0

Councillor Clark -  Other Expenses - $100.00
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City of Hamilton

(b) Conservation Authorities

Hamilton Region Conservation Authority

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

D. Bowman 21.60                                                      

B. Clark -

 J. Cimba 124.20                                                    

C. Collins -

L. Ferguson -

T. Jackson -

C. Janzen 64.80                                                      

S. Moccio 75.60                                                      

E. Pauls -

M. Topalovic 90.72                                                      

Total 376.92                                                    

   

Grand River Conservation Authority

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

M. Adili 70.00

Total 70.00                                                      

Halton Region Conservation Authority

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

J. Di Maio 23.32

Z. Jawed 42.40

Total 65.72

Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

S. Beattie 1086.18 209.38

B. Clark 813.51 70.00

B. Johnson 7,229.68 460.00

B. Wright 60.00                                                      

Total 799.38                                                    

Niagara Escarpment Commission

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

B. Clark -

Total -

1,125.00                        

-

375.00                           

1,220.27                        

975.00                           

-

4,956.00                        

900.00                           

3,000.00                        

675.00                           

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act. The Conservation Authority pays the 

expenses below directly to the appointees.

-

-

-

750.00                           

6,750.00                        

4,956.00                        

10,349.64                      

1,050.00                        

1,210.96                        

1,210.96                        
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City of Hamilton

(c) Hamilton Police Services Board

Appointee Remuneration Expenses **

$ $

F. Eisenberger - -

C. Collins - -

T. Jackson - -

M. Athulathmudali -

D. MacVicar -

P. Mandy -

R. Elms -

A. Bennink -

Total -                                                          

**

(d) Hamilton Public Library Board

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

E. Bowen - 741.70

V. Cecchetto -

R. Coruzzi -

H. Dhaliwal -

J. Kirkpatrick - 1,068.82                                                 

C. Klassen -

S. Laurie -

J. Partridge -

M. Pearson -

L. Spence-Smith - 1,163.02                                                 

N. Van Velzen - 719.41                                                    

Total -                              3,692.95                                                 

9,132.24                        

NOTE: No expenses were incurred during 2020

6,322.32                        

9,132.24                        

9,132.24                        

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and By-law 01-039.

36,177.72                      

Expenditures authorized by the Hamilton Police Services Board and funded from the Police Services Board budget.

2,458.68                        

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 of the Municipal Act and By-laws 1-74 and 01-038.
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City of Hamilton

(e) Committee of Adjustment/Land Division Committee

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

M. Dudzic 206.65                                                    

L. Gaddye 822.39                                                    

N. Mleczko 264.02                                                    

D. Serwatuk 1,648.52                                                 

D. Smith 807.51                                                    

M. Smith 242.50                                                    

B. Charters 365.62

M. Switzer  885.00

T. Lofchik  151.04

Total 5,393.25                                                 

(f) Trade License Board

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

-

D. Hardie -

R. Lalli -

J. Lane -

M. Marsalla -

B. Nuttall -

G. Penko -

M. Reiley -

Total -                                                          

1,600.00                        

1,400.00                        

1,600.00                        

1,361.36                        

600.00                           

875.00                           

700.00                           

800.00                           

1,600.00                        

1,100.00                        

11,261.36                      

875.00                           

Remuneration and expenses paid pursuant to Section 284 (1) of the Municipal Act and By-laws 01-049 and R98-

030.

1,200.00                        

5,250.00                        

525.00                           

525.00                           

875.00                           

875.00                           
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City of Hamilton

(g) Hamilton Enterprises Holding Corporation

Board Member Honorariums  Meeting Fees Expenses

$ $

C. Wessel 15,000.00                          -

* D.Wilson 4,500.00                            -

G. McCamus 11,250.00                          -

J. Kamula 18,750.00                          -

L. Tugman 21,750.00                          623.00                                                    

L. Gallinger 15,750.00                          -

S. Merulla 6,000.00                            -

T.Thoma 10,900.00                          -

Total 103,900.00                        623.00                                                    

* Remuneration from January to June

 Remuneration for former CEO related Activities

Honorariums  Meeting Fees Expenses

$ $

 L. Tugman - -

 C. Wessell - -

 Total -                                    -                                                          

 

Hamilton Utilities Corporation

Board Member Honorariums  Special Meeting Fees Expenses

$ $ $

C. Wessel

L. Tugman

S. Merulla

J. Kamula

G.McCamus

Total -                                    -                                                          

13,500.00                      

17,000.00                      

4,125.00                        

5,000.00                        

3,000.00                        

3,000.00                        

3,000.00                        

13,500.00                      

14,600.00                      

125,850.00                    

3,000.00                        

28,000.00                      

13,500.00                      

18,000.00                      

18,000.00                      

2,625.00                        

6,750.00                        

6,750.00                        
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City of Hamilton

(h) Association of Municipalities of Ontario

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

L. Ferguson (ROMA) -

Total

(i) CityHousing Hamilton Corporation

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

J. Aird -

C. Collins 80.39                                                      

J. Farr -

N. But -

T. Jackson -

A. Harris -

N. Nann -

P. Reid -

M. Wilson -

Total 80.39                                                      

(j) Hamilton Farmer's Market

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

W. Arndt 166.05                                                    

E. Bowen -

E. Miller -

S.Waterman -

G. Albini -

E. Pauls -

S. Coleman -

C. Chiarelli -

R. Jepson -

S. Bennison -

A. Miller -

Total 166.05                                                    

(k) Alectra Utilities

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

S. Donnelly -

F. Eisenberger -

Total -                                                          

(l) Royal Botanical Gardens

Appointee Remuneration Expenses

$ $

L. Ferguson -

J. Zheng -

K. Scott -

Total -                                                          

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

54,500.00                      

41,250.00                      

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-                                 

-

-

-

-

-                                 

-

-

-                                 

-

-

95,750.00                      


